
RENO-SPARKS TRIBAL COURT 

FEE SCHEDULE 

 
 

Court Rule #7.1 
 
 Petition or Complaint (Civil)       $20 
 Service of Process (Civil)        $5 
 Cancel Service of Process (after attempt)      $10 
 Administrative Fee (Criminal)       $10 
 Copying of Records: Tribal member or Agency     .10/page 
     Non Tribal Member      .25/page 
 Evictions          $25 
 Lock out Orders         $10 

 Small Claims Action        $20 
 Marriage License         $20 
 Marriage Ceremony         No Fee 
 Yearly Admission to Practice: 
    Lay Advocate       $25 
    Attorney       $50 
 Execution Order         $10 
 Protective and Restraining Orders      $10 
 Notice of Civil Appeal        $25 
 Transcribing for Civil Appeals       $1/page 
 Recording Fee         $5 
 Certified Copy Fee         $1/page 
 
FEES AND COURT COSTS THAT ARE FILED WITH THE COURT ARE NON-REFUNDABLE. All 
fees are due at the time the services are rendered or upon filing pleadings as listed above.  The 
fees will be collected in the RSIC Finance Office, which located next door to the RSIC 
Administration Office at 34 Reservation Road.  The RSIC Finance Office requires exact 
currency, or pay by credit card. 

 
Please note: the Tribal Judge may waive the fees as listed above, upon a showing of indigence by 
a plaintiff or for other good cause shown.  (Rule 7.) 
 
 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT: 
 

Posting of Fees for Civil Witnesses; 

All persons requesting a subpoena for witnesses to testify in civil matters; will post a 
money order in the amount of $15.00 per day, for each of their respective witnesses.  

Said fees will be secured with the Clerk of the Court, at the time of filing any disclosure 
of witnesses and/or request/motions for issuances of subpoenas.  The money order will 
be returned to the party posting said fees, if any of the subpoenaed individuals fail to 

appear.  Requests for civil subpoenas shall be filed no less than ten (10) working days 
before the hearing, bearing in-mind the Court closes on most major holidays.  See the 
Court calendar for closures, on the RSIC website. 


